L# 7606 Queg 66-976

8067

Vor M-66 Page 7671

## TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 28th day of July ....., 19 66 ...., between

Ralph T. Jacobsand Gerene G. Jacobs, husband and wife,

, as grantor, William Ganong, , as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

A portion of Lots 57, 58 and 61, FIRST ADDITION TO SUMMERS LANE HOMES, situated in the 66976N2NW2 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the Northeast corner of said Lot 58; thence North 89°555' West a distance of 176.09 feet to an iron pin on the Southeasterly line of Onyx Place; thence North  $35^{\circ}16\frac{1}{2}$ ' East along the Southeasterly line of Onyx Place a distance of 124.54 feet to an iron pin; thence South  $54^{\circ}43\frac{1}{2}$ ' East a distance of 127.57 feet to an iron pin on the easterly line of said Lot 61; thence South 0°0412' West along the easterly line of said Lot 61 a distance of 28.25 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

which said described real property does not exceed three acros, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, casements or privilegos now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apper-taining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor cover, ng in place such as wall-to-wall carpoting and lino-leum, shades and built-in ranges, dishwashers and other built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter arquire, for the purpose of securing performance of

each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty &no/100t

(\$ 16,250,00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date berewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 110,00 commencing September 10, 19.66.

ĊÌ

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned harcafter by the beneficiary to the granicer or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may cleet.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend bis said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms shald property is to keep said property free from all encoundrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on costs indurred therefore, but the same said property is a said property is to keep and property free from all encourse and pay, when due, all times during construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on costs indured therefore, but duringed or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any vie of inspect said property at all times during construction; to replace any vie of repair and to commit or suffer onstructed on said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer now or hereafter enceted on said prompts continuously insured against loss provide the struct deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the nortee or obligation accured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original place of a such policy of insurance. If all policy of insurance is not so contains and the beneficiary may hild no discretion oblain insurance for the beneficiary may hild more the beneficiary discretion oblain insurance is not so contain and with prive oblast in aurance of the beneficiary may hild may be beneficiary discretion oblain insurance in the beneficiary may hild may be a below the prive oblast in aurance is not so contain a such beneficiary may hild may discretion oblain insurance in the beneficiary may hild may below th

Ortained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance prediums, the grantor agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby, an amount equal to one-twelth (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sith (1/35th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sith (1/35th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing the respect of and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the iona; or, at lie option of the beneficiary, the sums so paid shall be held by the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leveled or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance polleles upon said property, such payments are to be made through the ben-ficiary, as aforeasid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lovied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or fleir representatives, and to charge said sums to the principal of the loat, or to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the sevent of any such insurance needform and settle with any marance comparised and y this trust deed. In computing the amounts of the inductions for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granitor shall pay the defielt to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

The secure hereby. Should the grantor fall to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deal. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such reparable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills scarch, as well as the conditions and restrictions of the court of the connection with or in enforcing this biling of the source of the and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be liked of a court of the and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be liked of any appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all sours shall be secured by this trust deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, agnear in or defend that event ion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if its occur name, agnear in or defend momer's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's fres necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fress necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and exceute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary' request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the hepe-

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the hene-ficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiary payment of the payment of the indebiedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of asil property; (b) join in graning any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoft; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey-without warranty, all or any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoft. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$3.00.

S. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the property affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits of the agreement dense in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits of the agreement dense in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any accurity for the indebicanes hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said properly, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the tents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and appy the same, icas costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebicances secured hereby, and in such order as the heneliciary may determine.



	7672	A second s	abiti a statisti a sa a sa a sa a sa a sa
4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol- icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforeadd, shall not cure or waive any do- fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro- perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The rectains in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfutures thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.	A	Jakaz Ilandel del
5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or coutract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a \$5.00 service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the	9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the irustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expension of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) Fo all persons having reached with the trust deed.		Turu and the set water to prove the
6. This is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any spreement herounder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in madiately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of detault any fitten to soll the trust property, which notice of default and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the shift notice of default and election to sell, the trustees and forwards with the trustees shall fit the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as theu required by inc.	deed or to his successor in interest cnitited to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con- veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Rach acch appointents and substitution shall be made of written instrument exceuted browned, which, when recorded for the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the provine is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.		
7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.	record, which, when recorded in the office of this crust deed and its pices or county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. I. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow- ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending asie under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brough by the trustee.		dare les compositions et a position de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de La composition de la c
8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United Btates, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement a such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public and	party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatess deviaees, administrators, executors, successors and assign, status of the note secured as a beneficiary of the note secured plotgee, of the note secured when the or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever, and the singular number in- cludes the plural.		
	iet his hand and seal the day and year first above written.		
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath	N Rapple I. Healer (SEAL) Derene I. Jacobe (SEAL)		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 28th day of Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Ralph T. Jacobs and Gerene G. Jacobs	the within named	the second s	
to me personally known to be the identical individual <sup>S</sup> named in and they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and p IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affix			
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 1/10/6-7		on read-allocation of a press of a station of
Loan No. 7606 TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON Ss.		a la sur a l
Ralph T. Jacobs and	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 29th day of July , 1966, at 11:119 o'clock A M and accorded		Lebourdary Lebourd

٠, TEMPENATOS

A.

and wat he will be the other

13.

3CAI 4,,

÷.

501773

19.14.14 A.B.

10 Mar. X.

1-1-1

WV.

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

(DON'T USE THIS BPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LADEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE USED.)

\$3.00 pd.

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong Trustee

TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

Granto

Bene

Gerene G. Jacobs

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the torms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith togother with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

22

hv

: ..

First Federal Savings and Loan Association. Beneficiary

at 11:49 o'clock A M., and recorded in book M=66 on page 7671 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County

County Clerk

Deputy

. 1 J.

1 de

)

Second Adda

11-

AV. Sur

Dorothy Rogers

By Locoles Javio

affixed.

DATED:

39),

, with s